JXWBLB-T-BP-2500-200-LS
2500MHz LC Band Pass Filter
Page 1
TEST REPORT
For
JXWBLB-T-BP-2500-200-LS
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
JXWBLB-T-BP-2500-200-LS
2500MHz LC Band Pass Filter
Page 2
Technical Specification
Frequency Range(MHz) 2400-2600
I.L. at Center Frequency(dB) 3.0 max
Rejection(dB) 80 min@2800MHz
VSWR 1.5 max
Connector SMA-Female
Operating Temperature(ºC) -40 ~ +80
Storage Temperature(ºC) -55 ~ +85
Size(mm) 50.9 x 9.5 x 9.5
Net Weight(Kg) 0.03 Around
Test Results
Insertion Loss(dB) Rejection(dB)
Temp.
2.5GHz 2.4GHz 2.6GHz 2.1GHz 2.9GHz
VSWR
Lower Temperature -2.19 -3.16 -3.05 -77.8 -78.7 1.41
High Temperature -2.47 -3.32 -3.22 -79.3 80.5 1.41
Normal Temperature -2.38 -3.20 -3.13 -78.2 -79.3 1.40
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO